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VBET League
2023/24 30th round, Match #237

Friday, 24.05.2024, 15:30, Cherkasy Arena, Cherkasy. 25°C. Spectators: 437

«LNZ» Cherkasy

1 : 0

«Vorskla» Poltava

72 Samoilenko Kirill
11 Pasich Hennadii
5 Salihu Hajdin
34 Muravskyy Nazariy
18 Kaplienko Oleksandr
10 Boiko Vitalii (C)
15 Jashari Muharrem
1 Thill Olivier
70 Naumets Vladyslav
20 Mollo
22 Eynel

Substitutes
21 Kucherenko Yevhenii
94 Penkov Herman
7 Shestakov Serhii
23 Nasonov Olexandr
90 Tarasenko Oleg
95 Stasiuk Petro
37 Rybalka Serhii
8 Bar Arad
16 Oliinyk Denys
27 Tyshchenko Ivan
9 Priadun Maksym
19 Khoblenko Oleksii

Coach
Dulub Oleh

61 Domoleha Oleksandr
29 Batsula Andriy
18 Pavliuk Yevhen
5 L. Ramires
4 Perduta Ihor (C)
38 Cheliadin Artem
44 Khrypchuk Daniil
33 Miakushko Serhii
24 Hlushchenko Anton
27 Krupskyi Illia
22 Kovtaliuk Mykola

Substitutes
96 Yermolov Daniil
7 Isenko Pavlo
9 Korniienko Viktor
6 Skliar Oleksandr
57 Halas Taras
43 Ostrovskyi Vladyslav
50 Kane Ibrahim
77 Toli Ardit
95 Felipe

Coach
Dolhanskyi Serhii

Referee:
Romaniuk Anastasia
Assistant 1:
Ohanesian Dmytro
Assistant 2:
Semenov Andrii
4th Official:
Kubriak Dmytro
Referee Observer:
Shvetsov Viktor

Delegate:
Simonov Hryhorii
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VBET League, 2023/24, 30th round, Match #237
Friday, 24.05.2024, 15:30, Cherkasy Arena, Cherkasy. 25°C. Spectators: 437

«LNZ» Cherkasy 1 : 0 «Vorskla» Poltava
1 Thill Olivier 16'

45+1' 18 Pavliuk Yevhen

46' 38 Cheliadin Artem
6 Skliar Oleksandr

46' 33 Miakushko Serhii
50 Kane Ibrahim

70 Naumets Vladyslav
16 Oliinyk Denys 56'

67' 44 Khrypchuk Daniil
77 Toli Ardit

67' 22 Kovtaliuk Mykola
95 Felipe

18 Kaplienko Oleksandr
95 Stasiuk Petro 70'

1 Thill Olivier
7 Shestakov Serhii 70'

22 Eynel
27 Tyshchenko Ivan 70'

20 Mollo
9 Priadun Maksym 77'

80' 5 L. Ramires
43 Ostrovskyi Vladyslav

82' 24 Hlushchenko Anton

72 Samoilenko Kirill 90+3'

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


